At the time of the issuance of building permits, the applicant will be required to pay a 

Park Impact Fee for the proposed residential units in accordance with ULDR Sec. 47-
38A. 

2. Per ULDR Section 47-23.16.D.8, Payment In-Lieu of Affordable Housing, payment 
shall be made equal to ten thousand six hundred nine dollars ($10,609) per unit for 
the total number of units within the development which sum shall increase by three (3) 
percent annually on January 1st of each calendar year, paid to the City of Fort 
Lauderdale at the time of building permit issuance, to be equally split between the City